
Mississippi Water Pollution Control Revolving Loan Fund (WPCRLF)/American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA)
Projects Progress/Funding Status List

July 7, 2009

Applicant/ NPDES Project Category Loan No. Loan App. Clear Total WPCRLF ARRA "Green
Project Description Permit No. Type Code* Assigned Submitted Approved Submitted Approved Submitted Sites? Requested Loan Subsidy Reserve"

SRF-C280 Y = Yes Issued Cleared Y = Yes Y = Yes Y = Yes Y = Yes Y = Yes Amount Amount Amount Amount

DCRUA Johnson Crk. - New Interceptors N/A 212 7 887-05 Y Y Y Y Y $12,984,000 $8,564,366 $4,419,634 $0

Decatur, Town of - Rehab
MS0020621 & 
MS0028908 212 7 892-01 Y Y Y Y Y $827,914 $124,187 $703,727 $0

Decatur, Town of -S. Lagoon MS0020621 212 7 892-01 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y $473,570 $71,035 $402,535 $0
Biloxi, City of - Woolmarket Sewer Extension Phase III MS0034436 212 6 756-05 Y Y Y Y $3,730,000 $1,865,000 $1,865,000 $0
Corinth, City of - New Outfall Line at WWTP MS0021652 212 6 855-04 Y Y Y Y Y Y $5,889,000 $5,889,000 $0 $0
Falkner, Town of - Replace existing treatment facility MS0029025 212 6 891-01 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y $205,640 $102,820 $102,820 $0
Batesville, City of - Interceptor MS0024627 212 5 835-02 Y Y Y $640,000 $96,000 $544,000 $0
Ridgeland, City of -New Inter. To Eliminate Pump Stations N/A 212 5 815-02 Y Y Y Y Y Y $5,840,210 $2,920,105 $2,920,105 $2,920,105
Clinton, City of - Biosolids Dewatering Facility MS0054992 212 4 805-04 Y Y Y Y $3,800,000 $1,900,000 $1,900,000 $1,900,000
Corinth, City of - WWTP Restoration MS0021652 212 4 855-03 Y Y Y Y Y Y $10,658,258 $5,658,258 $5,000,000 $0
DCRUA - Short Fork WWTP Water Reuse & Equalization Basin MS0058483 212 4 887-05 Y Y Y Y $1,705,000 $1,124,634 $580,366 $139,000?
Laurel, City of - Sewer System Rehab N/A 212 4 730-05 Y Y Y Y Y $6,805,525 $1,805,525 $5,000,000 $0
Madison Co. WWA - Bozeman Rd PS & Old Canton Rd Force Main Ph 2 N/A 212 4 884-03 Y Y Y Y Y $2,012,028 $1,006,014 $1,006,014 $0
Moss Point, City of - Sewer Rehab Phase 3 N/A 212 4 854-05 Y Y Y Y Y $1,500,000 $750,000 $750,000 $0
Natchez, City of  - Rehab Gravity Int., WWTP Rehab & Sludge Disposal MS0024252 212 4 852-01 Y Y Y Y $5,080,000 $762,000 $4,318,000 $4,318,000
Pascagoula, City of - Sewer Rehab/New Collection MS0020249 212 4 736-04 Y Y Y Y $2,350,000 $352,500 $1,997,500 $0
Carthage, City of - Pump Station Replacements MS0020061 212 3 792-02 Y Y Y Y $606,625 $90,994 $515,631 $0
Moss Point, City of - Sewer Rehab Phase 4 N/A 212 3 854-06 Y Y Y Y $1,500,000 $750,000 $750,000 $0
Moss Point, City of - Sewer Rehab Phase 5 N/A 212 3 854-07 Y Y Y Y $1,500,000 $750,000 $750,000 $0
Prentiss Co. Bd. Supv  - Wheeler New Collection Phase 2 N/A 212 3 908-02 Y Y Y Y Y $1,860,838 $279,126 $1,581,712 $0
Tupelo, City of - New Parallel Sewer Mains MS0036111 212 3 885-03 Y Y $1,023,090 $821,784 $201,306 $0

$70,991,698 $35,683,348 $35,308,350 $9,138,105
Winona, City of - WWTP Rehab MS0021024 212 3 893-01 Y Y Y Y $154,450 $23,167 $131,283 $0
Baldwyn, Town of - New Collection MS0020087 212 2 739-03 Y Y $4,136,700 $620,505 $3,516,195
Biloxi, City of - Holly Bluff Subdivision New Collection MS0034436 212 2 756-06 Y $1,600,000 $800,000 $800,000 $0
Biloxi, City of - Larkin Subdivision New Collectioon MS0034433 212 2 756-06 Y $2,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0
Brandon, City of - Upgrade Richland Creek Lift Station MS0024295 212 2 871- Y $320,000 $160,000 $160,000 $160,000?
Byhalia, Town of - New Collection MS0052477 212 2 826-02 Y $500,000 $250,000 $250,000 $0
Centreville, Town of - Upgrades at Lagoon  & Sewer Line Replacement MS0025488 212 2 Y $966,426 $144,964 $821,462 $0
Farmington, Town of - New Collection MS0021652 212 2 865-01 Y Y $2,240,000 $336,000 $1,904,000 $0
Flowood, City of - Hogg Creek Int Extension MS0024295 212 2 888-01 Y $4,680,000 $2,340,000 $2,340,000 $0
Glen Allan Utility District - Sewer System Upgrades MS0047601 212 2 761-01 Y $362,100 $54,315 $307,785 $229,000?

$87,951,374

Louisville, City of - Disinfection & Pump Station Replacements MS0025640 & 
MS0025836 212 2 894-01 Y Y $6,052,000 $1,052,000 $5,000,000 $0

Marshall Co. Bd. Of Supv. - New Collection N/A 212 2 890-01 Y $500,000 $75,000 $425,000 $0
Meridian, City of - Upgrade of WWTP Headworks MS0020117 212 2 818-01 Y Y $6,560,000 $1,560,000 $5,000,000 $0
Meridian, City of - Sludge Handling Facility at Water Treatment Plant MS0020117 212 2 818-02 Y $2,198,739 $329,811 $1,868,928
Merigold, Town of - Sewer System Rehab MS0025127 212 2 Y $557,899 $83,698 $474,201
Monticello, Town of - Sewer System Rehab MS0024643 212 2 Y $1,240,000 $186,000 $1,054,000
Myrtle, Town of - Pump Station Replacement N/A 212 2 746-01 Y $213,500 $106,750 $106,750
Oxford, City of - Coll./ Install SCADA System to Critical PSs MS0029017 212 2 837-03 Y $2,417,587 $362,638 $2,054,949 $0
Pearl River Co. UA - Hideaway Lake Collection & Treatment N/A 212 2 897-01 Y $5,833,680 $875,052 $4,958,628 $0
Quitman, City of - Lagoon rehab, Sewer Rehab & New Collection MS0024589 212 2 896-01 Y $3,965,856 $594,878 $3,370,978 $0
Raymond, City of - Sewer System Rehab MS0025852 212 2 867-01 Y Y $381,900 $190,950 $190,950 $0
Richland, City of - Sewer System Rehab N/A 212 2 829-01 Y $3,550,000 $1,775,000 $1,775,000
Ruleville, Town of - Lift Station Rehab & Lagoon Bank Stabilization MS0024945 212 2 813-02 $710,000 $106,500 $603,500 $603,500?
Sardis, City of - New Collection & WWTP Expansion MS0046710 212 2 833-02 Y $1,020,165 $153,025 $867,140 $0
Snow Lake Shores, Town of - New Collection N/A 212 2 Y $5,146,500 $771,975 $4,374,525
Walnut, Town of - New Collection MS0025925 212 2 895-01 Y Y $735,580 $110,337 $625,243 $0
West Rankin UA - Gravity Rehab MS0030295 212 2 907-03 Y $10,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $0
Winona II, City of - Sewer System Rehab MS0021024 212 2 893-02 Y $156,570 $23,485 $133,085 $0
Bay Springs, City of - LS Rehab, Grit Chamber Rehab, Aeration Upgrades MS0027685 212 1 844-01 $1,520,000 $228,000 $1,292,000 $0
Ellisville, City of - Lift Stations Rehab or Replacement MS0026018 212 1 823-02 $400,000 $60,000 $340,000 $340,000?
Ellisville, City of - New WWTP N/A 212 1 823- $8,000,000 $7,590,000 $410,000 $0
Ellisville, City of - Sewer Rehab MS0026018 212 1 823- $5,000,000 $750,000 $4,250,000 $0
Greenville, City of - Sarullo Street Sewer Rehab MS0020184 212 1 767-08 $600,000 $90,000 $510,000 $0
Jackson, City of - Capitol Street/ Capitol Greeens Sewer Rehab MS0026295 212 1 $5,170,000 $775,500 $4,394,500 $0
Jackson, City of - West Bank Interceptor Rehab MS0024295 212 1 $28,360,000 $27,754,500 $605,500 $0
Lumberton, City of - Sewer Sysytem Rehab MS0020206 212 1 819-02 $1,100,000 $165,000 $935,000 $0
Newton, Town of - Sewer Rehab & WWTP Rehab MS0036323 212 1 $1,300,000 $195,000 $1,105,000 $0
Pontotoc, City of - Sewer System Rehab MS0058581 212 1 744- $1,060,000 $159,000 $901,000 $0
Summit, Town of - Upgrade S POTW to accept flow from N & E POTWs MS0021555 212 1 753-02 $3,000,000 $450,000 $2,550,000 $0
Sumrall, Town of - Pump Station Rehabs & New Collection MS0035955 212 1 $1,220,000 $610,000 $610,000 $610,000?
Taylorsville, Town of - Sewer System Rehab MS0056405 212 1 902-02 $740,000 $111,000 $629,000 $0

** Funding Limit 1 is based on the ARRA EPA Capitalization Grant application amount of $35,308,350.  Funding Limit 2 is based on an FY-2009 Assumed Available Funds total (both WPCRLF and ARRA) of approximately $93,000,000.

In accordance with the Final Amendment No. 1 to the FY-2009 Water Pollution Control Revolving Loan Fund Intended Use Plan (IUP) WPCRLF/ARRA funds will be awarded "first-come, first-served" to any projects on the "ARRA Project List" portion of the Priority List which 
complete all applicable program requirements and become ready to proceed to advertisement for construction bids.  This is to help ensure that priority is given to those projects "that are ready to proceed to construction within 12 months of the date of enactment of the Act," as 
required by ARRA.
In order to comply with procedural requirements mandated by EPA, this Project Progress/Funding Status List has been developed and is being made available for public review.  The table reflects 1) a list of all projects from the ARRA Project List, which have confirmed 
an intent to proceed to secure the available funding, 2) the current status (as of the date indicated in the title) of their progress toward submittal of the four primary components required prior to funding, and 3) the "Funding Limits," or points at which the available ARRA funds and 
WPCRLF funds would be exhausted if the projects are funded in the order listed.  The projects are listed according to one of seven submittal categories, and then alphabetically within each category.  Generally, the higher the category number, the higher a project is on the list, and 
the closer that project may be to securing funding.  However, in accordance with the IUP's priority system, if projects shown below the Funding Limits on this list (or any other projects on the IUP's ARRA Project List not yet listed here) accelerate progress they may 
secure funding prior to those shown above the Funding Limits.

* Category Codes:

Plans/Specs
FONSI

Facilities Plan

(Funding Limit 1 - ARRA**)

(Funding Limit 2 - WPCRLF**)

    4 - Facilities Plan approvable (FONSI issued) and Loan Application and/or Clear Sites Submitted (but not Plans/Specs)

    1 - Confirmed Pursuing ARRA Funding, But Facilities Plan Not Yet Submited
    2 - Facilities Plan Submitted, but Not Yet Approvable
    3 - Facilities Plan approvable (FONSI issued), but No Other Submittals

5 - Facilities Plan approvable (FONSI issued) and Plans/Specifications Submitted
6 - Facilities Plan approvable (FONSI issued) and Plans/Specifications and Loan Application Submitted
7 - Facilities Plan approvable (FONSI issued) and Plans/Specifications, Loan Application, and Clear Site Certifications Submitted


